Iowa Coronavirus Relief Fund Summary

10/6/2020

The following provides an update on the status of the Iowa Coronavirus Relief Fund (ICRF), which received $1.250 billion in federal
funds through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act on April 20, 2020. Funds transferred are funds
transferred out of the fund by the Department of Management to the listed State department. Funds expended are expenditures
made by the State department receiving the funds. Where totals are $0, transfer and/or expenditure have not yet occurred. Please
view the Iowa CARES Act Covered Funds Summary for information on other federal funds received as part of the CARES Act or

related legislation.

Want more information?

Explore Interactive ICRF Expenditure Summary
Explore ICRF Payment Details

*Data updated weekly, new data typically available

Department Name

Federal Support (CARES Act)
Total Funds Expended

$1,250,000,000
$698,752,311

Remaining Balance

on Mondays.
Project Name

Iowa College Student Aid Commission

Iowa College Student Aid Commission Total

Iowa Department of Agriculture & Land
Stewardship

Iowa Department of Agriculture & Land
Stewardship Total

Iowa Department of Human Services

Iowa Department of Human Services Total
Iowa Department of Inspections & Appeals

Iowa Department of Inspections & Appeals Total
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Iowa Department of Natural Resources Total

Future Ready Iowa Last-Dollar
Scholarship

Feeding Iowans Initiative

Livestock Disposal Assistance

DHS COVID Mitigation
Double Up Bucks
Feeding Iowans Initiative
Long-Term Care Services
Mental Health Services

Long-Term Nursing Facilities Infection
Control Surveys

COVID Technology Support

$551,247,689

Funds Transfered Funds Expended

$5,100,000 $5,100,000
$5,100,000 $5,100,000
$840,000 $160,598
$4,763,861 $4,763,861
$5,603,861 $4,924,459
$11,716,632 $2,832,977
$1,000,000 $1,000,000
$1,000,000 $374,289
$30,000,000 $13,218,972
$50,000,000 $40,402,951
$93,716,632 $57,829,188
$875,233 $0
$875,233 $0
$32,635 $0
$32,635 $0


https://recovery-finance.iowa.gov/#!/year/FY2020-2021/operating/0/federal_award/Coronavirus+Relief+Fund+(FAN:+COVID-RF)/0/state_department?vis=pieChart
https://recovery-payments.iowa.gov/#!/year/All%20Years/explore/0-/federal_program_title/Coronavirus+Relief+Fund/1/state_department

Iowa Department of Revenue
Iowa Department of Revenue Total
Iowa Economic Development Authority

Iowa Economic Development Authority Total
Iowa Finance Authority

Iowa Finance Authority Total

Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency
Management Department

Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency
Management Department Total

Iowa Legislature
Iowa Legislature Total
Iowa Office of the Chief Information Officer

Iowa Office of the Chief Information Officer Total

Iowa Workforce Development

Iowa Workforce Development Total

Local Government Relief

Feeding Iowans Initiative
Small Business Relief Grants
State Biofuel Grant Program

Eviction and Foreclosure Prevention
Program

Iowa Beginning Farmer Debt Relief
Iowa Livestock Producer Relief

Feeding Iowans Initiative

Local Government Relief
State Government COVID Staffing

Legislative Technology Upgrades

Broadband Grants
Improving Enterprise Applications
Master Data Management

Future Ready Iowa Employeer
Innovation

Unemployment Insurance Benefits

$100,000,000
$100,000,000
$60,000
$104,000,000
$0
$104,060,000
$22,000,000

$0

$0
$22,000,000
$1,000,000

$20,000,000
$1,000,000
$22,000,000

$0
$0
$50,000,000
$28,050,225
$16,938,000
$94,988,225
$0

$490,000,000
$490,000,000

$3,236,264
$3,236,264
$187,963
$96,279,926
$0
$96,467,889
$17,435,033

$0

$0
$17,435,033
$211,194

$17,917,725
$448,449
$18,577,368

$0
$0
$1,045,200
$4,136,910
$0
$5,182,110
$0

$490,000,000
$490,000,000

Grand Total

$938,376,586

$698,752,311



