Iowa Coronavirus Relief Fund Summary

The following provides an update on the status of the Iowa Coronavirus Relief Fund (ICRF), which received \$1.250 billion in federal funds through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act on April 20, 2020. Funds transferred are funds transferred out of the fund by the Department of Management to the listed State department. Funds expended are expenditures made by the State department receiving the funds. Where totals are \$0, transfer and/or expenditure have not yet occurred. Please view the <u>Iowa CARES Act Covered Funds Summary</u> for information on other federal funds received as part of the CARES Act or related legislation.

Want more information?	Federal Support (CARES Act)	\$1,250,000,000
Explore Interactive ICRF Expenditure Summary	Total Funds Expended	\$698,752,311
Explore ICRF Payment Details	Remaining Balance	\$551,247,689

*Data updated weekly, new data typically available on Mondays.

Department Name	Project Name	Funds Transfered	Funds Expended
Iowa College Student Aid Commission	Future Ready Iowa Last-Dollar Scholarship	\$5,100,000	\$5,100,000
Iowa College Student Aid Commission Total		\$5,100,000	\$5,100,000
Iowa Department of Agriculture & Land Stewardship	Feeding Iowans Initiative	\$840,000	\$160,598
	Livestock Disposal Assistance	\$4,763,861	\$4,763,861
Iowa Department of Agriculture & Land Stewardship Total		\$5,603,861	\$4,924,459
Iowa Department of Human Services	DHS COVID Mitigation	\$11,716,632	\$2,832,977
	Double Up Bucks	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Feeding Iowans Initiative	\$1,000,000	\$374,289
	Long-Term Care Services	\$30,000,000	\$13,218,972
	Mental Health Services	\$50,000,000	\$40,402,951
Iowa Department of Human Services Total		\$93,716,632	\$57,829,188
Iowa Department of Inspections & Appeals	Long-Term Nursing Facilities Infection Control Surveys	\$875,233	\$0
Iowa Department of Inspections & Appeals Total		\$875,233	\$0
Iowa Department of Natural Resources	COVID Technology Support	\$32,635	\$0
Iowa Department of Natural Resources Total		\$32,635	\$0

Iowa Department of Revenue	Local Government Relief	\$100,000,000	\$3,236,264
Iowa Department of Revenue Total		\$100,000,000	\$3,236,264
Iowa Economic Development Authority	Feeding Iowans Initiative	\$60,000	\$187,963
	Small Business Relief Grants	\$104,000,000	\$96,279,926
	State Biofuel Grant Program	\$0	\$0
Iowa Economic Development Authority Total		\$104,060,000	\$96,467,889
Iowa Finance Authority	Eviction and Foreclosure Prevention Program	\$22,000,000	\$17,435,033
	Iowa Beginning Farmer Debt Relief	\$0	\$0
	Iowa Livestock Producer Relief	\$0	\$0
Iowa Finance Authority Total		\$22,000,000	\$17,435,033
Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management Department	Feeding Iowans Initiative	\$1,000,000	\$211,194
	Local Government Relief	\$20,000,000	\$17,917,725
	State Government COVID Staffing	\$1,000,000	\$448,449
Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management Department Total		\$22,000,000	\$18,577,368
Iowa Legislature	Legislative Technology Upgrades	\$0	\$0
Iowa Legislature Total		\$0	\$0
Iowa Office of the Chief Information Officer	Broadband Grants	\$50,000,000	\$1,045,200
	Improving Enterprise Applications	\$28,050,225	\$4,136,910
	Master Data Management	\$16,938,000	\$0
Iowa Office of the Chief Information Officer Total		\$94,988,225	\$5,182,110
Iowa Workforce Development		\$0	\$0
	Future Ready Iowa Employeer Innovation	Ф О	Ф О
		\$0 \$490,000,000	\$0 \$490,000,000
Iowa Workforce Development Total	Innovation		